ABB   Descriptive Bulletin
     41-077INTL
Effective:  February 2004   Flexitest™  Switch
Supersedes  DB 41-077, dated January 2004  Type FT-1 and FT-1X
Figure 1.  FT-1 Flexitest Switch (Front View) and Extended FT-1X
APPLICATION
The ABB Type FT-1 and FT-1X Flexitest Switches and Test Plugs provide a safe, simple, fast and
reliable method to isolate and service installed equipment.

Clear Cover or Black Cover
Screw Terminals
TEST PLUGS & ACCESSORIES – ORDERING INFORMATION
Description
Style Number
Photo
In-Service Series Test Plug (Order to match Flexitest FT
relay case or FT-1 Switch arrangement)
See Table 3
Individual Current Circuit Test Plug
(Leads not included)
7B4618G04
Separate Source Test Plug
(10 position)
1164046
Safety Patch Cords, 1 Red and 1Black
6.5 ft long, with safety insulators
9688A68G01
Clear Cover with Thumb Nuts
9676A32G01
Black Cover with Thumb Nuts
128A973G01
Nut Driver (For Stud & Nut Terminals only, Prefix “S”)
877A821G01
Interlocking Bar 2 Position 1270574
Interlocking Bar 3 Position 1164048
Interlocking Bar 4 Position 02C9834G03
Interlocking Bar 5 Position 02C9834G04
Interlocking Bar 6 Position 02C9834G06
Interlocking Bar 8 Position 02C9834G07
Interlocking Bar 10 Position 02C9834G05
 www .
El
ec
tric